Safe Kids Grand Forks Coalition Members

Contact Agency List — Web Site Links

Agency Name

Contact Person

E-mail

Phone
number

Web Site

AAA North Dakota

Gene LaDoucer

eladoucer@aaand.com

701-282-6222

www.AAA.com

-‘/

abbeysHOPE

SAFER POOLS. SAFER KIDS.

Abbey's Hope
Charitable Foundation

Katey Taylor

katey@abbeyshope.org

952.303.5421

www.abbeyshope.org

Advanced Traffic
Analysis Center (ATAC)

& AgCountry

% Farm Credit Services

AgCountry Farm Credit
Services

Jean Johnson

Jean.johnson@agcountry.com

701-787-6622

www.agcountry.com

All About Kids, Inc.

Jennifer Beck

allaboutkidsinc@yahoo.com

701-772-4141

www.allaboutkidsinc.com



mailto:eladoucer@aaand.com
http://www.aaa.com/
mailto:katey@abbeyshope.org
http://www.abbeyshope.org/
mailto:Jean.johnson@agcountry.com
http://www.agcountry.com/
mailto:allaboutkidsinc@yahoo.com
http://www.allaboutkidsinc.com/

~>Altru

Altru Clinic Crookston

Lynette Rocha
Carrie Bergquist

Irocha@altru.org

Cbergquist@altru.org

www.altru.org

CLINIC
. E Altru Clinic - Pediatrics Dr. Susan Zelewski szelewski@altru.org 701-780-6110 www.altru.org
1 A lt r U Jasmine Wangen iwangen@altru.org
CLINIC

~Aliru

HEALTH SYSTEM

W

Altru Hospital
Ambulance
Department

Val McDonald and
Art Culver

vmcdonald@altru.org

aculver@altru.org

701-780-5324

www.altru.org

liru

HEALTH SYSTEM

Altru Hospital —
Emergency Outpatient
Department

Terri Graham

tgraham@altru.org

701-780-5280

www.altru.org

liru

HEALTH SYSTEM

Learning and
Organizational
Development

Department

Sue Tharalson

stharalson@altru.org

701-780-5172

www.altru.org

liru

HEALTH SYSTEM

Altru Hospital
Pediatrics

Melissa Swenson

mswenson@altru.org

701-780-5658

www.altru.org

liru

HEALTH SYSTEM

Altru Hospital Trauma
Services

Bill Vasicek

bvasicek@altru.org

701-780-5939

www.altru.org
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mailto:jwangen@altru.org
http://www.altru.org/
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= American Red Cross — Tom Tezel 800-252-6746 WwWWw.redcross.or;
Amerlcan Red River Vall Ext 2116 ;
ed River Valle X
Red Cross Y
Chapter
?, Anne Carlsen Center Michelle Dudgeon, michelle.dudgeon@annecenter.org 1-701-775- WWwWw.annecenter.org
Northeast Regional Kids
f Program MOTR/L 8934
Extension 32
Infant Development |
PROGRAM |
Area Voices Robb Beer rbeer@forumcomm.com 701-451-5734 WwWw.areavoices.com

@¥areavoices|

The Forum of Fargo-
Moorhead

Community Content
Coordinator

Betaseed, Inc.

Duane Bernhardson

DBernhardson@Betaseed.com

701-792-3241

www.betaseed.com

BETASEED
- Regional Sales
Manager
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Brost Chevrolet David Brost 877-269-9108 www.brostchevrolet.com

BROST

“Before You Buy, Give Brost a Try”

o 7 CHEVROLET



http://www.redcross.org/
http://www.annecenter.org/
mailto:rbeer@forumcomm.com
http://www.areavoices.com/
mailto:DBernhardson@Betaseed.com
http://www.betaseed.com/
http://www.brostchevrolet.com/

(DC

itz

SAFER+-HEALTHIER+* PEOPLE™

Center for Disease
Prevention and Control

cdcinfo@cdc.gov

800-232-4636

www.cdc.gov

' B) Center for
Rural Health
‘_" ‘The University of North Dakota

School of Medicine & Health Sciences

Center for Rural Health

University of North
Dakota School of
Medicine and Health
Sciences

Rebecca Quinn
Program Director -
Center for Rural
Health

rebecca.quinn@med.und.edu

701-777-5200

www.ruralhealth.und.edu

W

OF NORTH DAKOTA

Child Care Aware of
North Dakota

Tasha Hanson

tashah@Ilakesandprairies.net

701-772-3435

www.ndchildcare.org

HEALTH
&FITNESS

‘) CHoIC

Choice Health and
Fitness

Lisa Rollefstad

Irollefstad@choicehf.com

701-746-2790

www.choicehf.com

Consumer Product
Safety Commission

301- 504-7923

WWW.CPSC.gov

s Cribs
for Kids®

Helping every baby sleep safer

Cribs for Kids

Katie Schmidt
Director SIDS/Cribs
for Kids

katieschmidt@nd.gov

701-328-4538

www.ndhealth.gov/cribsforkids
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East Grand Forks City
Planning

Nancy Ellis

nellis@egf.mn

218-773-0124

East Grand Forks Fire
Department

Kevin Boushee

Kevin Anderson

kboushee@eastgrandforks.net

218-773-2403

East Grand Forks Park Dave Aker egfaker@hotmail.com 218-773-8000 www.egf.mn
District
East Grand Forks Police Mike Hedlund mhedlund@eastgrandforks.net 218-773-1104 www.egf.mn
Department
East Grand Forks Public David Pace dpace@egf.k12.mn.us 218-773-3494 www.egf.k12.mn.us
Schools
Proud Program Sponsor FedEx Troy Gerber tagerber@fedex.com 701-746-1932 www.fedex.com

Fed v



mailto:nellis@egf.mn
mailto:kboushee@eastgrandforks.net
mailto:egfaker@hotmail.com
http://www.egf.mn/
mailto:mhedlund@eastgrandforks.net
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mailto:tagerber@fedex.com
http://www.fedex.com/

Girl Scouts.

Girls Scouts

Rachel Downs

rdowns@gsdakotahorizons.org

701-772-6679

www.gsdakotahorizons.org

New Parent Support Pnog,.qm

Grand Forks Air Force
Base

New Parent Support

Peggy Littlefield

margaret.littlefield@grandforks.a

f.mil

701-747-4205

Grand Forks Air Force
Base Fire Department

Joshua Thompson

joshua.thompson.3@us.af.mil

701-747-6304

&
GOQCII‘Y OP“D

Grand Forks City

Peter Haga

Assistant to the
Mayor

Pete.haga@grandforksgov.com

701-746-2608

www.grandforksgov.com

None

Grand Forks County
Social Services

Ed Christ

Director

social.services@gfcounty.org

701-787-8500

www.gfcounty.nd.gov



mailto:rdowns@gsdakotahorizons.org
http://www.gsdakotahorizons.org/
mailto:Margaretlittlefield@grandforks.af.mil
mailto:Margaretlittlefield@grandforks.af.mil
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http://www.gfcounty.nd.gov/

Grand Forks County
Sheriff's Department

Sheriff Bob Rost

Nicole Dvorak

Bob.rost@gfcountry.com

Nicole.dvorak@gfcounty.org

701-780-8280

www.gfcounty.nd.gov/sheriffs-
department

Grand Forks - East Grand Forks
. Metropolitan Planning Organization

Grand Forks — East
Grand Forks
Metropolitan Planning
Organization

Earl Haugen

Earl.haugen@theforksmpo.org

746-2660

www.theforksmpo.org

Grand Forks Fire

Department

Brandon J. Boespflug
Fire Marshal

bboespflug@grandforksgov.com

701-740-6689

www.grandforksgov.com

Herald

Grand Forks Herald

www.grandforksherald.com

Grand Forks Housing

Kayla Erickson

familysc@lagrave.com

701-795-6300

www.grandforkshousingauthority.

r Authority org
‘ . Casey Shrum southsc@lagrave.com 701-740-6767
[\ ‘
HOUSING AUTHORITY
Grand Forks Kiwanis Paul Fladland, pfladland@g.com W: 775-0013 www.sunriserskiwanis.org
AN D Club SunRisers President
1 C: 740-9540

S UNI RIS ERS
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Grand Forks Police
Department

Corporal LaVonne
Nelson

Inelson@grandforksgov.com

787-8000

www.grandforksgov.com/police

Grand Forks Public
Health

Danielle Kovarik

dkovarik@grandforksgov.com

701-787-8100

www.grandforksgov.com/public
health

Grand Forks Public
School District

Mr. Jody Thompson
Assistant
Superintendent of
Teaching and
Learning

Jody.thompson@gfschools.org

701-746-2200

www.grand-forks.k12.nd.us/

www.gffoundation.org

Grand Forks Public
School Nurses

Grand Forks Water
Rescue

Talon Stammen

CREENWAY

GRAND FORKS/EAST GRAND FORKS

The Greenway

Kim Greendahl

kgreendahl@grandforksgov.com

701-738-8746

www.greenwayggf.com

www.facebook.com/greenwayggf
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Hanson Auto &
Implement

Jeff Hanson

Amanda Hanson

jeff@hansonai.com

Amanda@hansonai.com

701-352-6607

www.hansonsautond.com

Lutheran
Social

Services
of North Dakota

Healthy Families

Melissa Henry

Mhenry@lssnd.org

701-787-7726

www.lssnd.org

2

HEAD START

Head Start Crookston

Barb Roth

BarbR@tvoc.org

218-281-1343

www.tvoc.org

X

HEAD START

Head Start East Grand
Forks

Kristen Waechter

Kristen@TVOC.ORG

218-773-8452

www.tvoc.org

Head
Start

Head Start Grand Forks

Staci Halliday

Beth Haney

staci.halliday@gfschools.org,

beth.haney@gfschools.org,

701-746-2433

www.gfschools.org

U (3
Coalition for a

Healthy
Greater Grand Forks

e

Healthy Greater Grand
Forks Coalition

Cindy Janssen

sclinda.janssen@med.und.edu

www.healthyggf.org
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BUI[DI&A
f

Healthy North Dakota
Coalition

Melissa Olson

Director

mjolson@nd.gov

701-328-2372

www.healthynd.org

Children’s Health
Insurance Plan

Healthy Steps
Outreach- Dakota
Medical Foundation

Bev Gravdahl, BSN,
RN, FCN

bevgravdahl@dakmed.org

701-356-3134

www.dakmed.org &

www.healthystepsnd.com

Hugo’s Supermarkets

Kristi Magnuson-

Kristi@gohugos.com

701-738-2953

www.gohugos.com

Ikkids
‘count|
north

Dakota

Program Director

Vumily Morketplace
Immanuel Christian Marie Remz mirwin24@hotmail.com 701-746-8112 | www.immanuelchristianchildrensc
IMMANUEL CHRISTIAN Children's Center enter.com
(] CHILDREN’S CENTER
Kids Count North Karen Olson ndkidscount@yahoo.com 701-231-5931

www.ndkidscount.org

LARIMORE AMBULANCE
AND RESCUE SERVICE

Larimore Ambulance &
Rescue Service

Nicole Jorgenson

Larimore Ambulance
& Rescue

nicholec2003@gmail.com

701-343-6293

www.facebook.com/pages/Larimo

re-Ambulance-Service

Leighton Broadcasting

Misty Paul

misty@kcnn.com

701-775-4611

www.knoxradio.com
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éLifeCare

PUBLIC HEALTH
\

Lifecare Medical Center

Roseau, MN

Paula Hedlund

218-463-3211

Lutheran
Social

Services
of North Dakota

Lutheran Social
Services — New
American Services

Tara Dupper

Resettlement
Coordinator

tdupper@I|ssnd.org

701-787-7743

www.lssnd.org

Mayville
State
University

Child Development Programs

Mayville State
University Child
Development Programs

Grand Forks Early Head
Start

Laura Foss

laura.foss@mayvillestate.edu

701-777-8153

www.mayvillestate.edu

McDonalds Corporation

Minnesota Department
of Public Safety

Heather Darby
CPS & Occupant
Protection
Coordinator

Heather.Darby@state.mn.us

651-201-7068

www.buckleupkids.mn.gov

A, Northwest
\‘\ ‘v Minnesota
= Child Care
rw 4 Resource &

' Referral Network

Minnesota Child Care
Resource and Referral

Ann Holub &
Maureen Hams

ann.holub@tvoc.org

218-773-5349

www.mnchildcare.org
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\D‘ -~

D Pinnesota Departmeont of
"“'

) Transportation

e

Minnesota Department
of Transportation —

Safe Routes to School

Lisa Bender

Safe Routes to School
Coordinator

lisa.bender@state.mn.us

651-366-4195

www.dot.state.mn.us/saferoutes

ek Sk Kk

NHTSA

www.nhtsa.gov

National Highway
Traffic Safety
Administration

Region 8

Jeff Halloran

Jeff.halloran@dot.gov

720-963-3112

www.nhtsa.gov

Near North
Neighborhood

Muriel Kingery

Muriel.kingery@gmail.com

701-777-6181

NISIN

NEIGHBORHOOD SAFETY NETWORK

A PROJCT OF THE ULS. CONSUMER PRODUCT SATETY COMMISSION

Neighborhood Safety
Network
(A Project of CPSC)

www.cpsc.gov/nsn/nsn.html

Nelson County Health Teri Huso thuso@gondtc.com 701-322-4328
Foundation
NelsonCouny Heath Systen | | \Cr
The pulse of the pesple
\ North Dakota Diana Read dread@nd.gov 701-328-4537 www.ndhealth.gov/injury

Department of Health

NORTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENTOfHEALTH

North Dakota Carol Thurn cthurn@nd.gov 701-328-4354 www.dot.nd.gov

NDDOT,

North Dakota
Department of Transportation

Department of
Transportation

Program Manager



mailto:lisa.bender@state.mn.us
http://www.dot.state.mn.us/saferoutes
mailto:Jeff.halloran@dot.gov
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mailto:cthurn@nd.gov

North Dakota Game
and Fish Department

Nancy Bolt

Boat and Water
Safety Coordinator

nbolt@nd.gov

701-328-6312

www.gf.nd.gov

North Dakota Highway
Patrol

Grand Forks Office

ndhpgrandforks@nd.gov

701-795-3832

www.nd.gov/ndhp

NORTH DAKOTA SAFETY COUNCIL

North Dakota Safety
Council

Terry Weaver,
Program Coordinator

TerryW@ndsc.org

701-223-6372

800-932-8890

www.ndsc.org

NORTHLAND

Northland Community
and Technical College

Jodi Stassen

Dean — College of

Jodi.Stassen@northlandcollege.e

du

218-793-4539

www.northlandcollege.edu

COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE Nursing
Northwood Police Stan Baker nwdpol@polarcomm.com 701-587-5651 www.discovernorthwood.com
Department
Optimist Club — Safety Tim Goetz timgoetz@wiktel.com www.facebook.com/pages/Grand-
OPTIMIST on Wheels Forks-Optimist-Club
» INTERNATIONAL
Youth

www.optimists.org
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@) 0PTIMIST INTERNATIONAL

PublicHealth

Prevent. Promote. Protect.

Pembina County Public
Health

Cavalier North Dakota

Jeanne Chaput -
Public Health
Administrator

Jeanna Kujava — RN
Director

Kallie Lunde — Public

Health Nurse

ichaput@nd.gov

jkujava@nd.gov

kclunde@nd.gov

701-265-4248

www.pembinacountynd.gov

Polk County Public

Joann Munter

imunter@phphealth.org

218-281-3385

www.pcphealth.org

~ Health
Pelk County
Progressive Ag Safety
Camps

GREATER GRAND FORKS
INLINE MARATHON

Rollin’ On the River

Laura Jelinek
Executive Director

laura.jelinek@gmail.com

701-402-0851

www.rollinontheriver-inline.com

°Rydell

IO eGMe ®

Rydell GM Auto Center

Brian Rydell

brian@rydellchev.com

701-772-7211

www.rydellcars.com
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SAFE
KiDS

Safe Kids Fargo-
Moorhead

Elizabeth Oestreich —
Coordinator

elizabeth.oestreich@sanfordheal

th.org

701-234-7233

www.sanfordhealth.org/MedicalS

ervices/SAFEKids

SAFE
K:DS

WORLDWIDE ..

Safe Kids USA

Dan Orzechowski

dorzechowski@safekids.org

202-662-0600

www.safekids.org

SafeRoutes

National Center for Safe Routes to School

www.dot.nd.gov/divisions/localgo

Safe Routes to School — Pam Wenger pwenger@nd.gov 701-328-4787
North Dakota v/srts
dot@nd.gov
Speedy Signs Justin Mero jmero@integra.net 701-746-7484 www.speedysigninc.net
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STATE FARM

@
@D

INSURANCE

State Farm Insurance

Randy Fenley

None yet.

Christi Stoneciper

Web Site Design &
Support

Christi M.
Stonecipher

Marketing and
Communications
Specialist

cc.stone@yahoo.com

218-791-4684

Sunshine Memorial
Foundation

Donovan Larson

Donovan@sunshinememorial.org

701-738-2462

www.sunshinememorial.org

TACO JOHN'S

The Fresh Taste of West-Mex:

Taco John's

Tiffany Larson

701-352-1620

United Day Nursery,
Inc.

Pam Olson, Asst.
Director

udnkids@hotmail.com

701-772-3773

www.draves.com/udn

Unity Medical Center

Terri Anderson

701-352-1620
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R

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH DAKOTA

University of North
Dakota Athletics
Department —
Swim North Dakota

Brian Strom

Brian.strom@athletics@und.edu

und.swimnd@athletics.und.edu

701-777-3050

www.undsports.com

http://www.undsports.com/pdf8/

867884.pdf?DB_OEM ID=13500

University of North
Dakota

Center for Community
Engagement

Sarah McKenzie

[cou,x:ct 0 Nrnsmc

ZIabN

University of North
Dakota — College of
Nursing

Bridget Thompson
MSN, RN

Clinical Assoc.
Professor

bridget.thompson@und.edu

701-777-4518

www.nursing.und.edu

R

University of North
Dakota — Department
of Physical Education,

Exercise Science and

Dr. Dennis Caine

dennis.caine@email.und.edu

701-777-2675

http://education.und.edu/physical
-education-exercise-science-and-

wellness/index.cfm

UNIVERSITY OF Wellness

NORTH DAKOTA
UND Police Cheryl Sevigny 701-777-3491
Department

niversity
@hildreu s
P2 Center

University of North Dakota
‘We see tomorrow in every child.

University of North
Dakota
University Children’s
Center

Jo-Anne Yearwood,
M.S.
Director/Instructor

joanne.yearwood@email.und.ed

u

701-777-3947

www.childrenscenter.und.edu

Upper Great Plains

Transportation Institute
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mailto:joanne.yearwood@email.und.edu
mailto:joanne.yearwood@email.und.edu
http://www.childrenscenter.und.edu/

US Army Corps of Scott Tichy Scott.c.tichy@usace.army.mil 701-845-2970 www.mvp.usace.army.mil
Engineers
US Coast Guard Wayne Hempeck, uscgaux9130@live.com http://wow.uscgaux.info/content.
Auxiliary Public Affairs php?unit=091-30

Northern Minnesota

Valley Ambulance

Grafton, ND

Jim Restemayer

701-352-3128

——
% / Z/ym

Health Centers

Valley Community
Health Centers

RaeAnn Hanson

Family Services

Raeann.hanson@valleychc.org

701-757-1137

www.valleychc.org

QP

VALLEY OXAL

& FACIAL SURGERY

Valley Oral & Facial
Surgery

Sadie Ripley

sadieripley@gmail.com

218-230-8038

www.valleyofs.com

Public Health

Prevent. Promote. Protect.

Walsh County Public

Health

Donna Holland

drholand@nd.gov

701-352-5139

www.walshcountynd.com

VDAL

WDAZ Television

701-775-2511

www.wdaz.com



mailto:Scott.c.tichy@usace.army.mil
http://www.mvp.usace.army.mil/
mailto:uscgaux9130@live.com
http://wow.uscgaux.info/content.php?unit=091-30
http://wow.uscgaux.info/content.php?unit=091-30
mailto:Raeann.hanson@valleychc.org
http://www.valleychc.org/
mailto:sadieripley@gmail.com
http://www.valleyofs.com/
mailto:drholand@nd.gov
http://www.walshcountynd.com/
http://www.wdaz.com/

WiIcC

WIC - Grand Forks
County

Leah Jaeche

leah.vhwic@midconetwork.com

701-775-3667

http://www.ndhealth.gov/wic/

™

YMCA

Adam Bach

Youth Development
Director

abach@gfymca.org,

701-775-2586

www.gfymca.org



mailto:leah.vhwic@midconetwork.com
http://www.ndhealth.gov/wic/
mailto:abach@gfymca.org
http://www.gfymca.org/

